1988 RESOLUTION LIST

| 01-88 | ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND MAP IN 1982 |
|-------|--|
| 02-88 | REGULATING THE USE OF THE CHATHAM VILLAGE PARK BY THE AMERICAN LEGION POST 759 AND THE CHATHAM JAYCEES |
| 03-88 | TO DEVELOP AN EMERGENCY AND DISASTER PLAN |
| 04-88 | APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS |
| 05-88 | APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION |
| 06-88 | ALLOWING IMRF PARTICIPATION BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OFFICIALS |
| 07-88 | APPROVING THE AMERICAN LEGION HOMECOMING PARADE PERMIT |
| 08-88 | IN SUPPORT OF APPLYING FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT |
| 09-88 | COMMITTING FUNDS FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM SHARE OF THE CDAP GRANT |
| 10-88 | AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF ROY A. BARNETT AS THE POLICE CHIEF |
| 22-88 | DESIGNATING THE COMMITTEE TO CELEBRATE THE US CONSTITUTION |
| 23-88 | APPROVING 1987 MFT FUNDS |
| 25-88 | APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM RECREATION BOARD |